
Q A M P » A su • ; : n _ 

*1 ^ ' ,-* 

Ai~vc. A ~" 

s;02.2VAcr;:- To 25.753.i0 Aero:, yj 

-0 —• 

;icipo::r..1; Ar-iO 

7c ~z.s**?JU a i! Zor.e Appro' »d Dot* i Effective Dor ; • Arco 
• j •*«• i , 1 , I 3 J V b . J is. l - !53j SoO 0 4; & SJ .04': FOth. Oct I, 1353^ G.02,2 «;* 

* • Oct f, *! i»53;"" ' " 2 0 Ct- j a ,)*.? .04 . 1 I (h. 1 
j Nov. J, "l&53r 3 2 0 . 0 0 

|«60. 1, oo7~TTfs .0 4;i : 
L „ l O i s f 5 4 0 CO- i ,C !3 . 0 4 : . ! 1 ' 

1 "irSi. (Sept. 1, 1335]* 320 0 ) " ,• . 0 4 ' j L . i 
j sVh~- _ Rw» A 0-3] 2 ^ 5 0 .04 , Masc-v-ade Feb. 

3, 1953 
Oct. ^ 2 4 . 1353 u 3 CO. 3 5 ' 3 0 0 

j €:h. SAjg. 1, 1355: 6 4 0 0 0 l u i i ' V ^ i r | l i t . Au.;. 1, I960) 2 0 5 . 6 8 SC8 2 4 

j YYsT' iD^o-. 1, 1357; 6 4 0 0 0 : 3,73-3 .04 ! 1 
i sr;->. ' Jen . I j_ 1953- SSO CS 4,( .04 ] ! . 1 
L : iSap't.' 1, l ? S 3 ' • 34 ' ?9; s.d-ic • 6£ j j 

•)r Port ion of noi Cdtnl*"! on & . L . M . pia? -npprcnynjr~i^ t oJ±} ccr»>- i .> t j taV 

C*OSS-HATCM£ D AREA ALREADY 
DEL eve o ONIT AREA-

• c rs 



Pi r j ) '); / P^ fP 
(Ol CP aso -1 adurai PJus Kp-oui^aiui 

6BFCF.E THE 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Santa Fa, Nkw Moxico 

Case No. 6 ': :•: ,:t No. 2 

Submirred b(-

Hearing Data 

xas 2?/ P asot Pc.xo 

January 13, 1975 i. 

Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, NewMexico 88201 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gent!emen: 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit #14-08-001-1056 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
1975 DRILLING PROGRAM 

By letter dated Jur.uu'.v 3, 1574, El Paso Natural Gas Company, as Unic 
Operator, filed a Drilling Program on the captioned Unit for the calendar 
year 1974. Said program provided for the drilling of no wells. 

As of this date, the total number of wells drilled in the San Juan 30-4 
Unit on acreage committed to the Unit is as follows: 

Pictured Cliffs, Commercial 
Pictured Cliffs. Non-commercial 
Pictured Cliffs, Plugged and Abandoned 
M a c a \f pt^r-A p P ^ r n r n o w - "i ^ 1 

19 
2 
7 

_2 
30 

Pursuant to Section 10 of the San Juan 30-4 Unit Agreement, El Paso 
Natural Gas Company, as Unit Operator, hereby respectfully requests 
the approva" of a Drilling Program fcr the calendar year 1975 pro­
viding for the drilling of the following wells during the calendar 
year 1975: 

Well Number 

35 
36 
37 
38 

PrlllJllSLllock 
W/2 Sec. 22, T-30-N. 
E/2 Sec. 20, T-30-N. 
W/2 Sec. 10, T 
E/ 9 C ec. 15. 

Formation 

R-4-W Pictured Cliffs 
R-4-W Pictured Cliffs 

Pictured Cliffs 
-4-W Pictured Cliffs 

30-N, R-4-W 



Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Page Two 

All of the proposed wells will be drilled within the boundaries of 
the existing Pictured Cliffs Participating Area. 

If this Drilling Program is acceptable, please signify your approval 
as required under Section 10 of the Unit Agreement in the space pro­
vided on the attached sheet and return an approved copy to El Paso 
Natural Gas Company. 

Copies of this Drilling Proqram are being sent to the working interest 
owners as shown on the attached sheet. 

DNC:DW:km 
Enrl 0S!.irp<? 
San Juan 30-4, 3.0 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
(Information Only) 

Yours very truly, 

Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 



APPROVED:_ DATE: 
Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Subject to like approval by the 
Oil Conservation Commission 

APPROVED: DATE: 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Subject to like approval by the 
United States Geological Survey 

The foregoing approvals are for the 1975 Drilling Program for the 
San Juan 30-4 Unit #14-08-001-1056, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 



SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 
Working Interest Owners 

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Amoco Production Company (3) 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. tela L. Barkley 

Blackwood & Nichols Company 

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison, 
Trustee for Omega E. Quinn 

Mr. Ralph H. McCuHough 

Mrs. Catherine B. McElvain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mr. Forrest B. Miller 

N.B.S. Corporation 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. Joe Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., Ancillary 
Guardian of the Estate of John L. 
Abercrombie 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & James A. 
Brown, Trustees under the Last 
Will and Testament of Algernon W. Brown 
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H I N K L E , B O N D U R A N T , COX 5. EATON 

S O O H l N K L C B U ' L O i N G 

R O S W E L L , M E W M E X I C O 3 3 2 0 1 

t - " D L A N D , "1 E X A S O - r C £ 

Januciry 29 , 1975 w mauwiow;? 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Dox 208 8 
Santa Fe, New Hexico 87501 

Regional O i l and Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 18 57 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Gent lemen: 

C L A R K N C Z c - . H I N ^ r _ 

W E r i C . N O o ^ A . S T , J ^ . 

- " ( - L i , . . > j - M . U N ^ - t . 

C O M = J D EL C C - . ~ f ^ D 

H A S f C - t . L H = I N : , _ E T , J = . 

S T U A 9 T L > A ' , C ^ 

C . D-MA ' -?Tr .M 

P A J L J . K E L L Y , J = . 

We represent C e c i l i a Wirt Simms, the mineral owner under 
an o i l and gas lease covering 16 01.41 acres vhich has been 
committed t o the above u n i t . 11.04 acres under tl i e lease are 
w i t h i n a Pictured C l i f f s p a r t i c i p a t i n g area and have been i n 
the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area since 1958. The remaining 1,590.37 acres 
under the lease are undeveloped and not w i t h i n any p a r t i c i p a t i n g 
area. We att a c h a p l a t which shows the p a r t i c i p a t i n g areas, the 
t r a c t s t o t a l i n g 1,601.41 acres under the Sitfxns' lease, and the 
acreage which was auto m a t i c a l l y e l i m i n a t e d from the u n i t i n 195 8. 

Only one v/ell has been d r i l l e d since 1961, E l Paso Natural 
Gas Company, the u n i t operator, has submitted f o r approval a 19 7 5 
d r i l l i n g program which contemplates the d r i l l i n g of four P i c t u r e d 
C l i f f s wells w i t h i n the established Pictured C l i f f s p a r t i c i p a t i n g 
area. The proposed plan of development, i n f a c t a l l plans of 
development since 1960, i s not s a t i s f a c t o r y from the standpoint 
of our c l i e n t . I t i s obvious t h a t n e i t h e r tlie u n i t operator nor 
the Simms' lessee (Amoco Production Company) intends t o ca r r y out 
a. program of development which would be b e n e f i c i a l t o the Simms ' 
mineral i n t e r e s t . Accordingly, we r e s p e c t f u l l y request t h a t thm 
plan of development not be approved or, i n the a l t e r n a t i v e , you 
make demand on the u n i t operator (pursuant to Section 2 of the 
Unit Agreement) t o prepare a n o t i c e of proposed c o n t r a c t i o n of 
the u n i t area which v/ould e f f e c t the e l i m i n a t i o n of a l l of the 
Simms' lands from the u n i t other than the 11.0 4 acres p r e s e n t l y 
i n the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HINKLE,;BONDURANT, COX & EATON 

.. / ''. 'C .v.-.,>v~y / 
Paul W. Eaton, J r . ' .-f -

PWE/jw 

cc: Ei Paso Natural Gas Company I BE^'P£ T~ 
Amoco Production Companv ' ~ " ' h 

Mr. and Mrs. Richard R. Simms ° l L C O * ^ V A T i O N COMMISSION 
-onrc Fe, KJW Mexico 

Case N o ^ j / ^.Exhibit No. -
Submitted by ' <" ~* " 
Hearing Da/e 



OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 

S A N T A F E N E W M E X I C O 87501 

January 30, 1975 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
E l Paso, Texas 79978 

Attention: Mr. D. N. Canfield 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
1975 Drilling Program 

Gentlemen: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission has received 
a letter from Mr. Paul W. Eaton, Jr., attorney, on behalf 
of his client, Cecilia Wirt Simms, objecting to the 1975 
Plan of Development for the San Juan 30-4 Unit. I t i s 
suggested that a meeting of those involved in the matter, 
including representatives of the Commission and the 
United States Geological Survey, be arranged at a time 
and place convenient to a l l . 

Your early response to the suggestion i s solicited. 

Very truly yours, 

J. E. KAPTEINA 
Petroleum Engineer 

JEK/og 

cc: Mr. Paul Eaton, J r . 
P. 0. Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

CJL CCV ' 

C : 

Su~r.Vi-_ . 

Hearing Date 

,; No . 



(S/ (J^Paso ^Ylatural ^as (^omp 

( t ) l <^Piso, ffexas 79«78 

February 6, 1975 

5 

anij 

Mr. J . E. Kapteina 
Petroleum Engineer 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Kapteina: 

We are forwarding a copy of your letter of January 30, 1975 to Amoco 
Production Company with the request that they advise us of their 
recommendation concerning undeveloped acreage in the San Juan 30-4 
Unit. Upon receipt of their response we will contact you concerning 
the proposed meeting. 

Yours very truly, 

Ĵames R. Permenter 
Supervising Landman 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JP:dm 

CC: Amoco Production Company 
Attention: Mr. B. F. Pracko 

Mr. Paul Eaton, Jr. 
i - , r-

Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor j oiL CX XXSICN 

f 
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Amoco Production Company p. j . Early 

February 17, 1975 

Assistant Division 
Production Manager 

T. M. Curtis 
W. M.Jones 
District Superintendents 

FlUx OC-79-416 

l f i Mai Oil ani 6 M $ap«rrl»»T 
wita4 StatM GMlogical Serwey 
P. 0. l a 3457 
•••well, law Mexico 

Oil aaa 6 M CoMenratiM Ci— iMioa 
P. 0. Bw 29St 
Seeta Fa, I w Kexico 87501 

B*t S M Jaaa 30-4 Bait, l i e Arriba Coaaty. law Maxleo 
1975 Drilliag Pregrn 

lefereace ia M M ta tha lattar data* Jaaaary 29, 1975 froa Paul « . Eatsa, 
J r . , r a t — t l Big E 1 Faao lataxal QM Ceagaay'e, 1975 plaa of aorelopawt 
Mt M approved or, ia th* alternative, Uait Contraction. 

All prior plaM of eeveleoMmt eabaitted by taa mit Operator have baaa 
•fftoaaa by riM working Iatoreet Owners, tba Cewatieeioa aaa tba Saper-
•ieer M prowiaaa ia tao Uait Agrooaeat. COM leering taa perfomaaae of 
emlatiag walla within aaa adjacent to tha Halt Ana, tba 1975 plaa propoaad 
by taa Working IatarMt Oatm ia reaeeaable aaa proper for tba dewelep-
amt ef Salt laaea aaa wa I M M W lta approval. 

T aware waxy t r u l y , 

Origfna! Signed . . 

A. M. RONEY H ' - r R E THE 
O I L C O N G E L A T I O N C . : - \ \ V . ; : S I C N 

CJl:pk 

cc: SI Paao lateral C M CMpany 
P. 0. Box 1492 
11 Paao, Tesaa 79971 

Case Mo. > ' •' N o . _ j k 

Submiiv=d 

Hearing Dare ' - j r i j l u 



anij, 

March I , 1975 

Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

We are in receipt of a copy of Amoco Production Company's letter dated 
February 17, 1975 which recommends approval of the 1975 Drill i n g Program 
for the captioned unit as submitted. We concur in Amoco's statements, 
and after considering the performance of existing wells within and adja­
cent to the unit area, the 1975 plan proposed by the unit working interest 
owners is reasonable and proper and we again recommend i t s approval. 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
1975 Drilling Program 

Yours very truly, 

D. N. Canfield ^ 
Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 

I j 

cc: Amoco Production Company 
Security Life Building 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

OIL CON SIGN 
Mr. Paul Eaton, Jr. 
Post Office Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Case ND. ^ i . : : , : : No. 

Hearing Date 



LAW OFFICES 

CLARENCE E.HINKLE H i N K L E , B O N D U R A N T , C O X St E A T O N TELEPHONE ,505) 622-6510 

W E BONDURANT, J B . s o o K L E B U I L D I N G 

LEWIS C. COX.JR-

PAULW. EATON, J R . P O S T O F F I C E B O X I O 

CONRAD E.COFFIELD 

HAROLD L . H E N S L E Y , J R . R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O B 8 Z O I 

STUART D. SHANOR M ID L A N O , T E X A S O F F I C E 

C- D.MARTIN M a r C h 5 , 1 9 7 5 521 MIDLAND TOWER 
PAULJ-KELLY, J R . (915) 6 S 3 - 4 6 9 I 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe,New Mexico 87501 

Regional O i l & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell,New Mexico 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We have j u s t received a copy of l e t t e r dated March 3, 1975 
to you from El Paso Natural Gas Company. The g i s t of the l e t t e r 
i s t h a t El Paso concurs i n the statements contained i n a l e t t e r 
dated February 17, 1975 from Amoco Production Company and t h a t i t 
recommends approval of the 1975 d r i l l i n g program. Although Amoco 
i s the owner of the o i l and gas lease covering the mineral lands 
of our c l i e n t , Cecelia Wirt Simms, i t d i d not send us a copy of 
i t s l e t t e r and consequently we are i n the dark as t o what i t said. 

We must r e i t e r a t e our previous p o s i t i o n t h a t the plan of 
development not be approved o r , i n the a l t e r n a t i v e , the u n i t 
operator be i n s t r u c t e d t o prepare a notic e of proposed c o n t r a c t i o n 
of the u n i t area which would e f f e c t the e l i m i n a t i o n of a l l of our 
c l i e n t ' s lands from the u n i t other than the acreage presently i n 
a p a r t i c i p a t i n g area. We are w i l l i n g t o attend a meeting of a l l 
p a r t i e s involved i n order t o discuss the matter i n f u r t h e r d e t a i l . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HINKLE, BONDURANT, COX & EATON 

7 

Paul W. Eaton, Jr 

PWE/jw 

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Richard R. Simms 
El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Amoco Production Company 

BEFORE THE 

OILcc:-.":/ TO:-: COMMISSION 

Cere -.. : /. '-• f'ii._L 



(S/ (^Piso ^yiatural ^)as (Company. 

S i £Paso, ffe: 'exas 79"7s 

April 29, 1975 / 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
1975 Drilling Program 

Gentlemen: 

By letter dated January 13, 1975, we submitted for your approval 
our proposed 1975 Drilling Program for the referenced unit. To 
date we have not received your approval. 

Please let us know of the status of the Drilling Program. 

Yours very truly, /l 

Don Wadsworth 
Landman 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

DW:nm 
SJ 30-4 Unit 3.0 



(S/ <^Piso ty^lalural ^rjas (Company 

( b l (CPaso, Qexas 7w> 

May 9, 1975 

Oil Conservation Committee 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

I have been informed of the recent telephone conversations between 
Mr. Jim Kapetina, of your staff and our Mr. Don Wadsworth pertaining to 
the San Juan 30-4 Unit. We respectfully request that the Commission 
reconsider the withholding of its approval of our 1975 no well program. 
The program reflects the wishes of the unit working interest owners and 
has been approved by the United States Geological Survey. 

In regard to the Sims acreage which is without the participating area, 
we wish to point out, as we have in the past, that this acreage is held 
by Amoco and can only be developed at their request. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing should the Commission feel that a meeting 
between the interested parties would be f r u i t f u l , and formally request 
such a meeting, we will arrange to have a representative present in our 
capacity as Unit Operator. 

Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 

DNC/JRP/mb 

OIL CC- c:: cc/v'M'SSioN 
. .'\..:..'J 

Coze No. No. _ j_ 

Subirs'iv-; 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE 
87501 

July 16, 1975 

£1 -'i:.)o Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paao, Texas 79973 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The Development History of the San Juan 30-4 Unit during the pact ten 
year3 indicates that the productive area of the unix is established as 
being within the existing participating areas. Inasmuch as further 
d r i l l i n g outside the participating areas is not now contemplated, demand 
is made that unit operator prepare a notice of proposed contraction of 
the boundaries of the Unit Area, the reasons therefor, and the proposed 
effective date thereof. 

I t is suggested that after contraction, the Unit Area would comprise 
the following described lands: 

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 4 V̂ EST, NMPM 

Section 3: V//2 
Saetion 4: E/2 
Section 8: E/2 
Section 9: A l l 
Section 10: W/2 
Section 15: W/2 
Sections 16 through 22: A l l 
Section 27: E/2~ 
Sections 29, 30, 31: .All 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JOE D. RAMEY 
Secretary-Director 

JDR/JEK/og _ _ _ _ _ _ 

r:--c-E THE 
OIL cc'•" ,T;C; ; COMMISSION 

j Care N i ' / ; P .'. =. Na. \ 1 

j Subtriiitei Ly C. •-

| Hearing Daie / *_ . 



November 21, 1975 

CIL CC 

Oil Conservation Committee 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

C ;•_ K..\ 

Hserine Do!3 
Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

Secretary-Director 

Re; San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Gentlemen: 

Your letter of July 16, 1975 concerning contraction of the captioned Unit 
was forwarded to the working interest owners with the request that they 
advise us of their recommendations as to the response which El Paso as 
Unit Operator should make to such letter. A considerable majority of such 
owners strongly opposed contraction. Copies of Amoco's and T.H. McElvain's 
responses are attached as they most clearly set forth the thinking of those 
who objected to such contraction. 

As representative of the working interest owners, as Operator of the Unit, 
El Paso feels obligated to continue to operate the Unit in accordance with 
the wishes of the working interest owners so long as such operations do not 
violate the terms of the Unit and Unit Operating Agreements. We do not 
believe that either of these agreements require a contraction of the Unit 
in light of present circumstances. For this reason, we must respectfully 
decline to request approval of the unit working interest owners to contract 
the Unit in accordance with your demand. 

Very truly yours, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts 

and Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JRP:sas 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. Carl Traywick 

U.S.G.S., Roswell, N.M. 



Amoco Production Company 
Secu-ity Life Building 
Denver. Colorado 30202 

P. J. Early 

October 31, 1975 
A M. Roney 
Division Ocerat:c^s 

T. M. Curtis 
D. D. Gilliam 
Produc: .Coo r c ^at'on 
Super.ruendents 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P.O. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

ML CONSERVATION COMM 

Gentlemen: 

F i l e : RDC-277-416 

Proposed Contraction of San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Please reference your l e t t e r of October 1, 1975, which requested our 
comments concerning the State of New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission's 
demand that the subject unit be contracted. We offe r the following reply 
which you as unit operator should make to the Commission: 

I t i s our understanding that the area which would be taken out of the 
uni t does not include any state lands. I t includes some private lands, 
but the majority of the lands are federal. Since the State's property 
r i g h t s are not affected, we believe any demand must be originated by the 
USGS. 

Since there i s s t i l l a re a l p o s s i b i l i t y that additional d r i l l i n g outside 
the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area may prove desirable i f gas prices improve, and 
since i f such d r i l l i n g i s conducted i t can be more e f f i c i e n t l y carried 
out under the unit agreement, we would oppose any demands, even i f made 
by the USGS. 

MAG:tt 

671 417 



T. E . M C E I V A I N On, & GAS P R O P E R T I E S 

T. H . M C E E V A I X , JH. ,M_XAGE:H 

220 SHEI-BY STREET 

P. O . B O X 2 1 4 8 

CiTHEHrxE B . M O E X V A I * 
C A T H E R I N E > [ . _ _ V K Y 

T. H . M C E T . V A I X , J R . 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87501 - r—; f 

November 12, 1975 %/' 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1*1-92 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Attn: James R. Permenter 

Res San Juan 30-*+ Unit 

Gentlemen: 

I n reply to your l e t t e r of October 1, 1975t concerning the 
New Mexico State O i l Conservation Commission request that 
the San Juan 30—̂ 4- Unit be contracted, of course, we do not 
want to contract the u n i t area, and we do not understand 
what r i g h t the State has to ask us to do so. 

The State of New Mexico's contention that the Unit Develop­
ment over the l a s t ten years has established the productive 
area i s correct i n so f a r as the controlled and r e s t r i c t e d 
gas prices dictated the economic l i m i t s of the productive 
area, and suppressed the desire to d r i l l exploratory wells. 
We are now entering a time when the effect of the controlled 
gas prices i s becoming known to the public and government, 
and even though we do not as yet have a free market the 
prospects are brighter. Right now there i s considerable 
confusion as to the future of gas prices and what effect 
they w i l l have on the economic l i m i t of the productive area 
of the 30-^ Unit, and to the number of exploratory wells that 
w i l l be d r i l l e d . 

Because of the controlled prices of the past, the uncertainty 
of the future prices, or the future course of governmental 
influence i n the gas industry, we believe that i t i s pre­
mature to state that the productive area of the Unit has 
been established, and that there w i l l not be any d r i l l i n g 
outside the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area. Certainly, i f the price f o r 
natural gas i n the San Juan Basin in anyway approximated the 
free market value f o r the energy i t contains, there would be 
many wells contemplated, and I am sure seme would be i n the 
30-4 Unit. 



Page 2 
November 12, 1975 

On t h i s basis we would object to contracting the size 
of the 30-4 Unit. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

:atheri Catherine 3. McElvain 

Catherine M. Harvey 

THM,Jr/b 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
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SANTA F E NEW MEXICO 87501 

TmemmUr 3, 1*75 

4trt 

B*aourc* D*velopa*ot 
tural G*» 

7 t t f t 
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mi San J 30-4 u»it 
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•Man thoold bo o i l M to your att*ntio*? 

Mfita t i m of tifti unit _ 
tmit, tft»*o or* e*rt*4|H<thift9« f l 
*sy, «* * * U op.ratorF'ahall oo One* * 
te *l«faor ooittract • * *xpan4 th* uaH i 

- • • * aotieo of propo**d *xpan*i*n or contrac­
tio*dooeribiaf th* o o a t i « U t « d fth*no*« in th* 
boundari** of tb* **it ar**, tao roaoona th*rofor, 
and th* psepoood *ff*ctiv* dot* th*r**f. 

2. Said notica *h*ll bo doUv*r*d to to* Cooniaaloa. 

3. Copi*. of aaid notio* ohall bo M&od to th* lost 
known *ddr*»» of *aeh vorkiag lnt*x*«t ovnar, 
*t25*?' •** l m * * ° * who*o antomta ara affoetod. 

*—- f that 30 day, wil l bo allov.d for m S ? 
to to* unit oporato* of any objection*. 

th* 
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El Paso P. 0 BOX 1492 

EL PASO TEXAS 79978 

PHONE: 915-543-2600 

January 15, 1976 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, NewMexico 88201 

In accordance with Paragraph 2(c) of the San Juan 30-4 Unit Agreement, El Paso 
Natural Gas Company, as Unit Operator, attaches letters evidencing notifica­
tion of the proposed contraction of such Unit to the working interest owners 
and copies of responses which contained objections to such proposed contraction. 

El Paso Natural Gas Company in its capacity as a working interest owner in 
the San Juan 30-4 Unit wishes to add the following observations concerning 
the proposed contraction: 

1. Parties holding 99.31% of the working interest in 
gas have expressed objections to the proposed con­
traction; parties holding the remaining .69% had 
no objections or failed to respond. 

2. El Paso recognizes the role of the Commission as guardian 
of the rights of fee owners in the administration of 
units. In this regard, we observe that much of the 
acreage proposed by the Commission to be contracted out 
of the Unit is federal acreage. We respectfully submit 
that a demand for contraction insofar as i t removes 
federal lands from unit boundaries should ideally originate 
from the United States Geological Survey or should at 
least bear the endorsement of that agency. 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Gentlemen: 

" .T.. N 
Very truly yours, 

C'L C 

Manager, Land Contracts 

ii 
i . 

and Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JRP:sas 



•• ~'~\ v-, NATURAI GAS 
['."vJ i f t l l ; X ] J CGMPAN 

Decerning 12, 1975 

TO ALL SAN JUAN 30-4 UN I'i WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

Dear Working Interest Owner: 

In view of the demands made by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Connmsion 
in its letter of December 3, 1975 and the language contained in Paragraph 
2 of the Unit Agreement, El Paso, as Unit Operator, feels we have nr.. 
alternative except to request contraction of the Unit as demanded. 

We have been advised by both the United States Geological Survey and U," 
Bureau of Land Management that the proposed contraction, i f approved, 
will not resul in tlie segregation of Federal leases as to lands withir 
and without the Unit. Thus, the Federal acreage outside the Unit will 
be perpetuated by production from within the Unit. The effect of the 
contraction on fee acreage is conjectural. Of cours.e, lands eliminate 
from the Unit will not share in Unit production and vice versa. 

In accordance with Paragraph 2(b) of the Unit Agreement, please Turni ,. 
us your objections, i f any, within thirty days from the date of this 
letter. Some of you have made your objections known in earlier letters 
and i f you wish, you may advise that your objections remain as previously 
stated. 

Please feel free to call me concerning this matter. 

Yours very truly, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts & Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JRP:nm 
SJ 30-4 
Enclosures 

:<. !'/.-;• ), 'I ;j.<: 
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P.O BOX 1492 
E l PASO, TEXAS 79078 

PHONE: 915-543-2000 

TO ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 

Dear Working Interest Owner: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission has requested that the 
San Juan 30-4 Unit be contracted as set out in their attached letter 
of July 16, 1975. We also attar a plat for your assistance in review­
ing this proposal. 

Please advise us of your recommendation as to the response which El 
Paso Natural Gas Company, as Unit Operator, should make to the Com­
mission. 

Yours very truly, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts & Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JP:nm 
Attachments 
SJ 30-4.5 

P - s e n NATURAL GAS 
a t r 'aSD COMPANY 

October 1, 1975 



• l -»6-c« F J - W . - S M 

kr-tS.12'- - - n 
E PNG 

/A/r V 30-4 Unit 
— • ...... f • 

E.PNG. 
KM 2*02 

13 

50-5Unlt 

V • I - | ID • J 

' 3 0 - 4 Unit '•- ~ ' ' ^ ! / ) ^ - : ' / 

?.;>!" 
' J J r j 

U 4U/_,L 30-4 Unit 
1 E P s • ^ " 

1 

18 

0-
51 \ ' / 

I 

f 

*u2otr 

1 
14 L 

> /d/SOD- 7-P-7I 1 

,1 , f30-4 Unit) 

1 • \ , 1 \ ~v ' "<> I 
I '•. • p . \ v i ^ 2 0 ; j J t Sew. 1-16-69 j 

r r " J ' > EPNG | E ^ " ; 6 7 r T ^ ~ 7 ~ ^ - ~ 
.5 1 o j o i i .-ot>*»' v " i l l s<£ 

: » v V ° I v.: i i \">*™o , 

^ " S ! X 1 ! " " l 

j»r>. j ' / n i r ' " - - l l , 

F P U G 

3 4 i] / 35/ i 36 M '• / 3 5 / 

r / 
I 36 31 

P ( ? O P O G C L O U K \ T A v r - r C R 

! • > 5-1-74 

/ V 

•>'A / / / 

1 ' 
'/.', 



SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 
Working Interest Owners 

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Anioco Production Company 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. Lei a L. Barkley 

Blackwood & Nichols Company 

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

Thomas Dugan 

Flag-Redfern Oil Company 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison 

Mr. Ralph H. McCullough 

Mrs. Catherine B. McElvain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mabelle M. Miller 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. Joe Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Texas Commerce Bank N.A. 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & 
James A. Brown 



.^T/.Ti OF 

F O R R E S T B. M I L L E R 

1 2 2 4 L O I S S T R E E T P. O. b o x W 4 5 

^ K E R R V I L L E , T E X A S 7 8 0 2 8 

I 

5 1 2 - 2 5 7 - 3 1 1 1 

Decawber 19, 1975 

21 Pa?," lantnral Gay Cc a-any 
3ox 14'; >. 
' i l ?:-no, Tex-?..-3 79973 

. ' i t t - = > ' t i o n : M r . Ja:tr?.G Permenter 
L a n i Cont.: a"= C, T i t l e . " 

Centra ; 

.io: â y-+-e r t a i n section.; n ? - 3 0 R - i r e i t , Rio A r r i b a Cu., 
K a-7 Mexico. 

I n accordance w i t h yo- request i n :a -rrraj-'n three of your 
i j t t e r oil Deco :VJ .r .1a, V';75, t h i s a ..-la, i r i a t o indcrai you t h a t 
1 have .";ot changed rav led about giv;' y up the sections. I do 
not believe they have • - a chance te aa thoroughly teated and 
t o aa a-cer t o caana• a- a: = a.;hi - aa/ aT a.- w i t h out my con­
sent would i n f r i n g e a >a upon any ow a r i i i a riohtrs. 

I n a d d i t i o n , 'while I a "-aired, ny i n t rant a t tha tieta of the 
death of ny husband, i'o/c -at 3. I i i i L a', beeaurie t h i s was coanun-
i t y property, you hav :• .a- ia no 3f i'ort t o acquire permission f r o n 
the estate or f r o a the f u t u r e lee-tees. They are not ev an l i -.tad 
a "; owners. 

Y oo a a v e r y t a u 1 v, 



M A B E L L E M C E L V A I N M I L L E R 

1224 Lois STREET P.O.Box 1445 

K E R R V I L L E , T E X A S 7DD2B 

512-257-3141 

November 4, 1975 

El Paso Natural Gas 
Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

ATTENTION: James R. Permenter 
Gentlemen: 

I n r e p l y t o youi l e t t e r of J u l y 16, 1975, and of 
October 1, 1975, re the request of the Nev- Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commissio..; t h a t the San Juan 30-4 Un i t be 
contracted as set out i n the p l a t which you furnished 
w i t h your l e t t e r of October 1, 1975. 

F i r s t , I do not note t h a t the State of New Mexico 
owns any land i n t h i s township and so unless the 30-4 
Un i t i s v i o l a t i n g some r e s t r i c t i o n s over which the s t a t e 
has j u r i s d i c t i o n , i t would appear t o me t h a t the s t a t e 
should not have anything to say about the u n i t . 

Second, I t h i n k they are d e f i n i t e l y out o f l i n e to 
be t e l l i n g someone t h a t t h e i r leases have no value, and 
hence they should drop them. I f a p l a i n c i t i z e n d i d such 
a t h i n g he would end up i n the f a r t h e r e s t corner of the 
nearest j a i l — h o u s e . When a person puts up h i s money to 
buy a lease, he should be allowed t o keep i t as long as 
he complies w i t h the regulations,, Many formations are 
now producing which we never even heard of a few years ago. 

I f the owners and operators thought i t was advisable 
to drop the leases, t h a t i s a d i f f e r e n t matter, b u t , you 
can count on me, i n d i v i d u a l l y and as independent executrix 
o f the estate of my deceased husband, Forrest B. M i l l e r , 
t o vote against j u s t g i v i n g our lease i n t e r e s t s to the 
State of New Mexico. " " — — — — — — 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Mabelle McElvain M i l l e r 



ROBERT PRIEST T I N N I N 

"-"/ November 17, 1975 

Mr. James R. 1 

Manager, Land 
Land Departme 
Energy Resom 
E l Paso Natur-
P. 0. Box ] /,f;-
E l Paso, Tex..: 

.nter 
:i-acts & T i t l e s 

.velopment 
Company 

RE: San Juan 30-4 U n i t 

Dear Mr. Pern-

I have had seci 
November 101] 
w i t h Col. Lai, , 
a t i v e f o r Mrs. 
i n Scottsdale, 

... Noughts since my l e t t e r t o you on 
v.nich I stated t h a t I generally concurred 
"'evey Harrison, who i s a c t i n g as represent-
•-J E. Quinn and Harold 0. Pool, who l i v e s 

. una. 

I t has come to i L-tention t h a t Col. Harrison d i d sign the 
papers and agree : o your request regarding U n i t 30-4, but 
Mr. Harold Pool .1' • agreed. Therefore, I must at t h i s time 
s t a t e t h a t I agree w i t h Mr. Pool and r e f e r t o the enclosed 
copy which gives you the reasons as t o why he t h i n k s 
U n i t 30-4 should j included. Thus, I am against your 
proposal unless ti.<_• enclosed mentioned u n i t s are included, 
and Harold Pool af:.i ees. 

I t has f u r t h e r cou.' to my a t t e n t i o n t h a t Mrs. Quinn, repre-
sentated by Col. Morrison, also agrees w i t h Mr. Pool and, 
along w i t h me, wrata t o put i n her p r o t e s t , i n s p i t e of 
Col. Harrison's a c i i o n of agreement. 

The enclosed l i s t r e f e r s t o the u n i t s t h a t are not included 
i n t h i s contract:, and we f e e l they should be. 

Sincerely, 

R. P. T i n n i n 

Office: 505/2<H 
505/202 

Residence: 50S/2-12-

Enc . 
R P T / l s 

P. O. Box 3532. Sl;i(ion D 
2500 I oubiam! !!K<t, N.E., Suilc 600 
Al]>tujii(.njue, Xew Mexico S7110 



LEASES IN TWP. 30 N - R 4 W. EXCLUDED FROM PROPOSED 

CONTRACTED UNIT IN WHICH H. 0. POOL et al OWNS AN 

INTEREST. 

LEASE NUMBER SECTION NUMBERS 

SF079482A 1 A l l * -- 3 E/2* -5 A l l * 

SF079482 2 All - 4 Al 1 

SF079483 6 All - 8 W/2 

SF079483A 7 All * 

SF079484 11 Al 1* - 13 A l l * 

SF079484A 10 E/2 -• 12 Al l -14 A l l 

SF079485B 1 5 E/2* 

SF079486 27 W/2* - 28 All -33 All 

SF079488A 32 Al 1 

SF079489 24 A l l * - 25 A l l * - 26 Al 

SF079490 23 A l l * 

34 A l l * 

35 A l l * - 36A11 

(*) These leases are included in the Gas Purchase Agreement 

between El Paso Natural Gas Company and General American Oil 

Company of Texas, dated March 3, 1952. 



November 17, 1975 
7311 Montgomery, NE 
Box H-190 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 

. x/ 

Mr :i> James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts & T i t l e s 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Re: EPNG Letter dated October 1, 1975, concerning 
San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Dear Mr. Permenter: 

I do not agree with he proposed contraction of San Juan 
Unit 30-4 as set as;!/' i n the above-referenced l e t t e r . 

I reguest that the enclosed l i s t of leases i n T-30-N, 
R-4-W be included, in which Langdon D. Harrison, et a l 
own. 

/ 1 >x 

Langdon D. Harr'isc' 
/ 

LDH/mj f 

Encl. 



LEASES IN TWP. 30 N - R 4 W. EXCLUDED FROM PROPOSED 
CONTRACTED UNIT IN WHICH LANGDON D. HARRISON et al 
OWNS AN INTEREST. 

LEASE NUMBER SECTION NUMBERS 

SF079482A 1 A l l * - 3 E/2* -5 A l l * 

SF079482 2 Al 1 - 4 All 

SF079483 6 All - P. W/2 

SF079483A 7 Al 1 * 

SF079484 11 A l l * - 13 A l l * 

SF079484A 10 E/2 - 12 Al 1 - 14 All 

SF079485B 15 E/2* 

SF079486 27 W/2* - 28 All -- 33 All 

SF079488A 32 All 

SF079489 24 A l l * - 25 A l l * - 26 Al 

SF079490 23 A l l * 

( * ) These leases are i n c l u d e d i n the Gas Purchase Agreement 

between El Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company and Genera l American O i l 

Company o f Texas , dated March 3, 1952. 

/ 



ROBERT PRIEST T I N N I N 

November 10, 1975 

Mr. James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts & T i t l e s 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Dear Mr. Permenter: 

This i s i n answer to your 3 otter of October 1, 1975 i n 
which you requested a rece . . • •iution for the contraction 
of the above-referenced un.it:. 

As my working interest i s very small, I generally go 
along with the recommendations of (1) Lt. Col. Langdon 
Dewey Harrison, who represents Mrs. 0. E. Quinn, and (2) 
Mr. H. 0. Pool, who liv e s i n Scottsdale, Arizona. As I 
am sure you must know, both of these people represent 
Working Interest Owners. Please consider t h i s as your 
authorization to accept either or both of t h e i r recommen­
dations as my own. 

I f you have any questions, please l e t me know. 

Sincerely, 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 

RPT/mjf 

Dictated but not read. 

I ' . O. Box 35 32, Station D 
2500 Louisiana Blvd., N.E., Suite <>00 
Albuquerque, New Mexieo 87110 

Office: 305/204-22 
505/202 33 

Residence: 50=3/242-̂  1 



H A R O L D O. P O O L 

POST O F F I C E BOX 1 5 6 5 

S C O T T S D A U E , A R I Z O f 4 A 8 5 2 5 2 

November 10, 1975 

Mr. James R. Permei-ter 
Manager, Land Contract & Titles 
El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 7997b 

Re- San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Dear Mr. Permenter: 

I am attaching hereto a l i s t of leases in which 
I am interested that are excluded from the proposed 
contracted 30-4 Unit. Naturally, I am opposed to 
the request by the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Commission. 

Yours very truly 

r * ( ) 
H0P:P H. 0. P,ool 



LEASES IN TWP. 30 N - R 4 W. EXCLUDED FROM PROPOSED 

CONTRACTED UNIT IN WHICH H. 0. POOL et al OWNS AN 

INTEREST. 

LEASE NUMBER SECTION NUMBERS 

SF07948?A 1 A l l * • - 3 E/2* -

S F079482 2 All - 4 All 

SF079483 6 All - 8 W/2 

SF079483A 7 All * 

SF079484 1 1 A l l * - 13 A l l * 

SF079484A 10 E/2 -• 12 All -

SF079485B 1 5 E/2* 

SF079486 27 W/2* - 28 All 

SF079488A 32 Al 1 

SF079489 24 A l l * - 25 A l l * 

SF079490 23 A l l * 

5 Al 1* 

14 All 

33 All - 34 A l l * 

- 26 A l l * - 35 A l l * - 36A11* 

(*) These leases are included in the Gas Purchase Agreement 

between El Paso Natural Gas Company and General American Oil 

Company of Texas, dated March 3, 1952. 
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/^mi.gan production corp. 

P 

DecembeA 17, 1975 

Jcmu R. PoM\e.ntQJt 
EZ Palo UatvJial Gai Company 
Box 1492 
El Pato, TK 7997& 

Re: San Juan 30-4 UYUX 

Ve.au MX PeAiwintQJi: 

We 6tltt object to the. contfiactlon tlie. San Juan 30-4 Unit. We would 
tuLcommmd a imall dAWU.no pfiognm) l{. It would postpone, on &top the. 
ptuU6u/L£ ^Kom tht 6tate.. 

SlnceJiely, , 

7 0 9 B L O O M F" I E L D R D • P . O . D O X 2 3 4 • F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O B 7 4 U I • P H O N E 5 0 5 - 3 ? ' - ' 



dugan production corp. 
Rc: Sail Juan 30-4 Unit 

OcXobeA 3, 1975 

Jam ei R. VeAmmteJi 
El Paso UatuAal Gai Company 
Box 1492. 

El Paso, Te.-x.ai> 7997S 

Vexm. WL. PexmentoJi-
I Would luQQZht that you- do what you ca>: to maintain the. San Juan 
30-4 Unit like. It Is, e.ve.n li you have, tn dnlll a well on. two to 
do It. 

WhatzveA you do, pnxste.at youn. le.at>eA as timj ate. bzcoming mo-te. 
valuable., li you don't believe. It, ste. what Coastline, paid ion. 
those, to the. nonXh. 

SlnceAeJLy, ^ 



T. I I . M C E L V A I N O I L & GAS P R O P D B T I E S 
T. iT. M G E E V A I N , .TR .MANAOI' .U 

2 2 0 S H E L B Y S T H U K T 

P. 0 . B o x 2140 

OATIIKUTNK B. M O K I / F A I * S A K T A F f , N E W M E X I C X ) ft7.~01 TEI.KPIIOXR ooa-iiooi 

G A T I I PHTNJ' M . D A B V K Y ASHA Com: r>r>-

T. H . M C K I V A I . V , J B . 

January 7th, 1976 

El Paso Katura"1 Cas Company 
P. 0. Box IkQP 
El Paso, Texa- 79978 

\'(. • 
Attnij James R, Permenter, Mgr. x ' i . / i . 

land Contracts & T i t l e s 
Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that our objections to the ; -jno 
contraction of the San Juan 30-4 Unit by the '.rv? Hexico 
Oil Conservation Commission remains as previa y stated 
in our l e t t e r to you of November 12, 1975. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Catherine B. hcElvain 

GBB/b 



. T. I I M O E I - V A I X O I L & GAS P R O P E R T I E S 
T. H . M C E L V A I N , JR.,MAJXAGF.H 

2 2 0 Sin'.T-BY S T R E E T 

P . 0 . B o x 2 1 4 8 

C A T I I K H I . S K I i . M O E I . V A I S S A N T A F E , N K W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 Tiii.nrjiowEOnii-no.il 

C'ATHI ' .KINK M . H A R V E Y AHIIA CODE nor. 

November 12, 1975 
T . I I . M « I K I . V A I M , . T B . 

E l Pasr 
P. 0. ? 
E l Pasr 
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• contracted, of course, we do not 
' ..rea, and we do not understand 
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contention t h a t the Unit Develop­
ers has established the productive 
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the f u t u r e course of governmental 
."itry, we believe t h a t i t i s pre-
yroductive area of the Unit has 
t there w i l l not be any d r i l l i n g 
area. C e r t a i n l y , i f the p r i c e f o r 
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Page 2 
November 12, 1975 

On th i s basis we would object to contracting the size 
of the 30-4 Unit. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Cather•:\<- B. McElvain 

'••7t 
f . H." K 1 vnTn, J 

Catherine Vi. Harvey ^ f = ' 

THK,Jr/b 



Amoco Production Company 
Security Life Building 
Denver. Colorado 80202 

Divivon Pf.-id'jcw; 
Man i.jt; 

A. M Roney 

P.J Early 

October 31, 1975 
Division Oi»-ruV>r 
SuLK'nn!-'! ji nt 

T. M. Curtis 
D. D Gilliam 
PrOdm:t,., i O ' - r ; 
Superifite: i r l t - i is 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P.O. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Gentlemen: 

F i l e : RDC-277-416 

Proposed Contraction of San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Please reference your l e t t e r of October 1, 1975, which requested our 
comments concerning the State of New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission's 
demand that the subject unit be contracted. We offer the following reply 
which you as unit operator should make to the Commission: 

I t i s our understanding that the area which would be taken out of the 
unit does not include any state lands. I t includes some private lands, 
but the majority of the lands are federal. Since the State's property 
rights are not affected, we believe any demand must be originated by the 

Since there i s s t i l l a re a l p o s s i b i l i t y that additional d r i l l i n g outside 
the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area may prove desirable i f gas prices improve, and 
since i f such d r i l l i n g i s conducted i t can be more e f f i c i e n t l y carried 
out under the unit agreement, we would oppose any demands, even i f made 
by the USGS. 

USGS. 

MAG:tt 

671 417 



El Paso P. O.BOX 1492 
EL PASO. TEXAS 79978 

PHONE: 915-543-2600 

January 2, 1976 

Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit #14-08-001-1056, Rio Arriba 
County, New Mexico - 1976 DRILLING PROGRAM 

Gentlemen: 

By letter dated January 13, 1975, El Paso Natural Gas Company, as Unit 
Operator, filed a Drilling Program on the captioned Unit for the calendar 
year 1975. Said program provided for the drilling of four (4) Pictured 
Cliffs wells. Due to pipe shortages and unavailability of rigs during 
1974 and 1975, drilling in the San Juan Basin was delayed. These delays 
and the increasing shortage of gas necessitated a revaluation of our pro­
posed drilling programs in the San Juan Basin so that the wells proposed 
for drilling would obtain the maximum increase in deliverability. In this 
vein, the four (4) Pictured Cliffs wells proposed were not drilled during 
1975 and will not be drilled during 1976. 

As of this date, the total number of wells drilled in the San Juan 30-4 
Unit on acreage committed to the Unit is as follows: 

Pursuant to Section 10 of the San Juan 30-4 Unit Agreement, El Paso Natural 
Gas Company, as Unit Operator, hereby respectfully requests the approval of 
a Drilling Program for the calendar year 1976 providing for the drilling of 
no wells during the calendar year 1976 = - • - «-~~-~ — . 

Pictured Cliffs, Commercial 
Pictured Cliffs, Non-commercial 
Pictured Cliffs, Plugged and Abandoned 
Mesaverde, Commercial 

19 
2 
7 
_2 
30 



Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Page Two 

If this Drilling Proqram is acceptable, please signify your approval a 
required under Section 10 of the Unit Agreement in the space provided 
the attached sheet and return an approved copy to El Paso Natural Gas 
Company. 

Copies of this Drilling Program are being sent to the working interest 
owners as shown on the attached sheet. 

Yours very truly, 

D. N. Canfield 
Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 

DNC:DW:nm 
Enclosures 
San Juan 30-4, 3.0 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
(Information Only) 



APPROVED: DATE: 
Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Subject to like approval by the 
Oil Conservation Commission 

APPROVED: DATE: 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Subject to like approval by the 
United States Geological Survey 

The foregoing approvals are for the 1976 Drilling Program for the 
San Juan 30-4 Unit #14-08-001-1056, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 



SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 
Working Intersst Owners 

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Amoco Production Company 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. Lela L. Barkley 

Blackwood & Nichols Company 

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

Thomas Dugan 

Flag-Redfern Oil Company 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison 

Mr. Ralph H. McCullough 

Mrs. Catherine B. McElvain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mabelle M. Miller 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. Joe Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Texas Commerce Bank N.A. 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & 
James A. Brown 



f£"1 * f t - * V f n NATURAL GAS , i ''.'' .' 'P p.o.«oxi402 
COMPANY '• H I : EL PAliO. TLXAO 79978 

>P -3 197G '•') 
•'' <•-> _ 

September 7, 1976 , G::nt, r 0 "' 

PHONE 915-543-2500 

Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Attached for your information and files is an updated copy of Exhibit "B 
to the San Juan 30-4 Unit Agreement, revised effective September 1, 1976 
Thisreyised Exhibit "B" reflects the change in the Unit boundaries, re^ 
suiting from ..the. .Unit contraction whichjvas effective September 1, 19*76. 

Copies of the revised Exhibit "B" ae being sent to the Working Interest 
Owners in the San Juan 30-4 Unit. 

Yours very truly, / 

Don Wadsworth 
Landman 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

DW/mb 

Attachment 

SJ-30-4 Unit 1.0, 5.0 

Cc: San Juan 30-4 Unit Working Interest Owners 
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.1 c 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

% « . 7 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
' • '">-'' P. 0. BOX 2088 • SANTA FE 

87S0I 

DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST 

JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD 

Re: 
Mr. Paul Eaton 
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton 
Attorneys at Law 
P. 0. Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

CASE NO. 5712 
ORDER NO. R-5253 

Applicant: 

O i l Conservation Commission 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Commission order recently entered i n the subject case. 

JDR/fd 

Copy of order also sent to: 

Hobbs OCC x 
Artesia OCC x 
Aztec OCC x 

Other Jim Permenter 



5 7/2 

United States Department of the Interior 

P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

June 10, 1976 

Secretary Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

This is to confirm our opinion, as expressed in the informal meeting 
with you and members of your staff on June 8, 1976, that we believe 
that a "Show Cause" hearing should be held to provide the proper 
forum to allow the working interest owners of the _San Juan 30-4 
unit agreement to furnish any information as to why the unit agree-
ment should not be contracted to the current participating areas. 
We believe such hearing would provide interested parties the 
opportunity to supply the input necessary for due consideration of 
all information, as required by section 2(d) of the unit agreement 
upon which to base the joint decision by the NMOCC, the Commissioner 
of Public Lands, and the U. S. Geological Survey to make the 
contraction effective. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely yours, 

CARL C. TRAYWICK̂ / 
Acting Area Oil and Gas Supervisor 

cc: El 
P. 
El 

Paso Natural Gas Company 
0. Box 1492 
Paso, TX 79999 

ÔVJJTlO/v 



C L A R E N C E E . H I N K L E 

W . E - B O N D U R A N T , J R . 'iQi-

L E W I S C C O X , J R . 

P A U L W . E A T O N , J R . 

C O N R A D E . C O F F I E L D 

H A R O L D : _ . H E N S L E Y , J R . 

S T U A R T D. S H A N O R 

C- D . M A R T I N 

P A U L J . K E L L Y , J R . 

J A M E S H . B O Z A R T H 

FSONALC G. H A R R ' S 

J A M E S H . I S B E L L 

D O U G L A S L . L U N S F O R D 

LAW O F F I C E S 

H I N K L E , B O N D U R A N T , Cox & EATON 

6 0 0 HINKLE BUILDING 

POST O F F I C E BOX IO 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 0 1 

March 5, 1976 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ' ) 6 2 2 - 6 5 1 0 

A R. I S B E L L - I C E N S E 3 

N T E X A S C N L Y 

M I O L A N D _ , T E X A S O F F I C E 

5 2 1 M I D L A N D T O W E R 

9 1 5 " ; 6 8 3 - 4 6 9 1 

Mr. W. F. Carr 
New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
El Paso Natural Gas Company, 
Operator 

Dear B i l l : 

Could you l e t me know what action the Oil Conservation 
Commission i s taking on contraction of the San Juan 30-4 Unit? 
I t is important to us that the matter be promptly resolved. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HINKLE'. BONDURANT, COX & EATON 
/ 

/ 

Paul W. Eaton, JrJi 

PWE:mm 

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Richard R. Simms 



SI Paso c P. O fOX 
EL PASO. 

PHO ONE 915-543 2c:0 

January 20, 1976 

Mr. M. S. Kraemer 
Amoco Production Company 
Security Life Building 
Denver,"Colorado 80202 

Dear Mr. Kraemer: 

Your letter dated January 9, 1976 pertaining to the San Juan 30-4 Unit 
was received by this office on January 19, 1976. By copies of this 
letter I am forwarding a copy of your letter to the regulatory agencies. 

San Juan 30-4 Unit 5.0 

cc: Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Very truly yours, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts 

and Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 



\ 
Amoco Production 
Security Life Building 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

January 9, 1976 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P.O. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 97978 

F i l e : RDC-7-416 

Proposed Contraction 
San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio A r r i b a County 
New Mexico 

We have reviewed recent correspondence, and p a r t i c u l a r l y the 
l e t t e r of December 3, 1975 from W i l l i a m F. Carr, General 
Counsel f o r the Nev; Mexico O i l and Gas Conservation Commission 
concerning c o n t r a c t i o n of the San Juan 30-4 Uni t . 

While we agree t h a t the u n i t agreement gives the O i l and Gas 
Conservation Commission the power t o request c o n t r a c t i o n of 
the U n i t Area, t h i s i s a power which may not be exercised 
a r b i t r a r i l y . There must be a reason. The proposed c o n t r a c t i o n 
must accomplish some proper purpose. Since no State of New 
Mexico lands are involved, the only proper purpose the 
Commission can have i s a conservation purpose, i . e . , e i t h e r 
prevention of waste or the p r o t e c t i o n of c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 
We t h i n k t h a t before the Unit Operator can be required by 
the Commission t o i n i t i a t e a c o n t r a c t i o n , i t should be 
e n t i t l e d t o be t o l d how the Commission believes the c o n t r a c t i o n 
w i l l prevent waste, or w i l l p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s -
otherwise the Unit Operator, and the other working i n t e r e s t 
owners have no way of knowing why the c o n t r a c t i o n i s requested, 
or whether the Commission i s seeking to accomplish a proper 
purpose, or what s o r t of evidence the working i n t e r e s t 
owners should f u r n i s h t o show t h a t waste w i l l not be prevented 
or c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s protected by the proposed c o n t r a c t i o n . 

We be l i e v e t h a t the Commission should be advised t h a t we do 
not believe t h a t the proposed c o n t r a c t i o n w i l l e i t h e r prevent 
waste or p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s , and we t h e r e f o r e request 
t h a t i t advise the Unit Operator of the purpose of the 
proposed c o n t r a c t i o n , and how i n the Commission's opini o n i t 
w i l l accomplish t h a t purpose, so we may know how t o answer 
i t s demand. 



( 

El Paso NATURALGAS 
COMPANY 

PHONrV 915-5-3-2600 

December 12, 1975 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. William F. Carr 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with your letter of December 3, 1975, El Paso Natural Gas 
Company as Unit Operator of the captioned unit hereby proposes the con­
traction of such unit so that the unit, as contracted, will consist of 
the following described lands: 

The reason for the proposed contraction is to comply with the demand made 
by the Oil Conservation Commission. The proposed effective date of the 
contraction is February 1, 1976. 

General Counsel 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Township 30 North, Range 4 West, N.M.P.M. 
Section 3: W/2 
Section 4: E/2 
Section 8: E/2 
Section 9: All 
Section 10: W/2 
Section 15: W/2 
Sections 16 thru 22: All 
Section 27: E/2 
Sections 29, 30 & 31: All 

In accordance with Paragraph 2(b) of the San Juan 30-4 Unit Agreement, copies 
of this letter are being forwarded to the working interest owners with the 
request that they advise us of any objection to the proposed contraction 



Oil Conservation Commission Page 2. 
Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 

within thirty (30) days from the date of this letter. Such objections will 
be filed at the end of said thirty (30) day period with the Supervisor, 
United States Geological Survey, Commissioner of Public Lands and the Oil 
Conservation Commission. The working interest owners will be advised of 
the final action of these bodies in regard to the proposed contraction. 

JRPrsas 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts 

and Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

San Juan 30-4 Working Interest Owners 



( ( 

SAM JUAN 30-4 UMIT 
Working Interest Owners 

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Amoco Production Company 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. Lei a L. Barkley 

Blackwood & Nichols Company 

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

Thomas Dugan 

Flag-Redfern Oil Company 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison 

Mr. Ralph H. McCullough 

Mrs. Catherine B. McElvain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mabelle M. Miller 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. Joe Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Texas Commerce Bank N.A. 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & 
James A. Brown 



El FBSU 
P.J OOX UD? 
t ! . PASO. TLXA3 ;j??<j 

PUOHE 015-5 !3-?vO-J 

October 28, 1975 

TO WORKING INTEREST OWNERS ON ATT/, ••}.<'• SCHEDULE 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 

Gentlemen: 

On Octobe 1, 1975 we forwarded > • r-uterials pertaining to a contraction 
of the San Juan 30-4 Unit, which i ueen requested by the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Commission and askc' for your recommendations. May we again 
request your response. 

Should you ! ̂  e questions or wi^n . rkh'tional infonnation, please contact 
the undersici d. 

Yours very truly, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts & Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JRP:nm 
Attachment 
SJ 30-4 Unit, 5.0 



SAN JUAN 30-4 UMIT 
Working Interest Owners 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Amoco Production Company 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. Evelyn 6. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison 

Mrs. Catherine B. McEl /ain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mabelle M. Miller 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. JOG Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & 
James A. Brown 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O. B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E N E W M E X I C O 87501 

August 20, 1975 

Paul Eaton, Esq. 
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & 
Eaton 

P. 0. Box 10 

Roswell, Maw Maxico 8S201 

Dear Paul: 
Enclosed Is a copy, for your files, of a 

letter we received August 18, 1975, from El Paso 
Natural Gas concerning contraction of the San Juan 
30-4 Unit. 

We will keep you advised of a l l developments 
in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

WILLIAM P. CARR 
General Counsel 

WFC/dr 
enc. 



P.O. BOX -492 
EL PASO TEXAS 79978 

FHOKE 9-5-543-25C0 

August 14, 1975 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Your letter of July 16, 1975 (copy attached) pertaining to contraction 
of the San Juan 30-4 Unit was apparently misrouted to the USGS and was 
only received in our office today. 

We will review your proposal and respond in the near future. 

Very truly yours, 

James R. Permenter 
Manager, Land Contracts 

And Titles 
Land Department 
Energy Resource Development 

JRP:sas 
Attachment 

SJ 30-4 Unit 5.0 

cc: Mr. John Ahlm 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
P. 0. BOX 2088 • SANTA FE 

S7S0I 

July 16, 1975 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1492 
El Paso, Texas 79978 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The Development History of the San Juan 30-4 Unit during the past ten 
years indicates that the productive area of the unit is established as 
being within the existing participating areas. Inasmuch as further 
d r i l l i n g outside the participating areas is not now contemplated, demand 
is made that unit operator prepare a notice of proposed contraction of 
the boundaries of the Unit Area, the reasons therefor, and the proposed 
effective date thereof. 

I t is suggested that after contraction, the Unit Area would comprise 
the following described lands: 

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, NMPM 

Section 3: W/2 
Section 4: E/2 
Section 8: E/2 
Section 9: A l l 
Section 10: W/2 
Section 15: W/2 
Sections 16 through 22: A l l 
Section 27: E/2 
Sections 29, 30, 31: A l l 

JDR/JEK/og 

7- </<•/ 



any 

Mr. J. E. Kapteina 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Kapteina 

I apologize for the delay in acknowledging your letter of May 13, 
1975 pertaining to a meeting to discuss the San Juan 30-4 Unit 
1975 Drilling Program. I have been off on vacation. 

As requested, El Paso will have a representative present on June 5, 
1975. 

DNC/JRP/mb 

SJ-30-4 Unit 5.0 
NM-2031 

Cc: Mr. Carl Traywick - USGS 
Mr. Paul W. Eaton, Jr. 

Yours very truly, 

D. N/Canfield 
Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 

SANTA F E NEW MEXICO 87501 

May 13, 1975 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Box 1492 

El Paso, Texas 79978 

Attentioni Mr. D. K. Canfield 

Gentlemeni 
I t i s requested that a representative from your 

office be present at a meeting to be held on June 5, 
1975, at 9*30 a.m. in an attempt to resolve the 
objection to the 1975 Drilling Program for the San 
Juan 30-4 Unit. The meeting w i l l be held in the 
State Land Office Conference Room, Room 105, in Santa 
Fe. 

I f you are of the opinion that a representative 
of Amoco would be of assistance in dealing with this 
problem, please feel free to extend an invitation to 
Amoco to have someone attend. 

Very truly yours, 

J. E. KAPTEINA 
Petroleum Engineer 

JEK/og 

cct Mr. Carl C. Traywick 
Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Mr. Paul W. Eaton, Jr. 
P. O. Box 10 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 



LAW O F F I C E S 

CLARENCE E.HINKLE H i N K L E , B O N D U R A N T , C O X & E A T O N T E L E PHONE ,505)622-65,0 

W E.BONDURANT,JR. 6 Q O H | N K L E B u | L D m G 

LEWIS C- COX,JR. 

PAUL W. EATON, JR- P O S T O F F I C E B O X I O 

CONRAD E.COFFIELD 

HAROLD L. HENSLEY, JR. R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 0 1 

STUART D. SHANOR M ID LANO , T E X A S O F F I C E 

C.D.MARTIN J a n u a r y 2 9 , 1 9 7 5 521 MIDLAND TOWER 

P A J L J-KELLY, J R . (915) 6 8 3 - 4 6 9 1 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Regional O i l and Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We represent C e c i l i a Wirt Simms, the mineral owner under 
an o i l and gas lease covering 1601.41 acres which has been 
committed t o the above u n i t . 11.04 acres under the lease are 
w i t h i n a Pictured C l i f f s p a r t i c i p a t i n g area and have been i n 
the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area since 1958. The remaining 1,590.37 acres 
under the lease are undeveloped and not w i t h i n any p a r t i c i p a t i n g 
area. We attach a p l a t which shows the p a r t i c i p a t i n g areas, the 
t r a c t s t o t a l i n g 1,601.41 acres under the Simms' lease, and the 
acreage which was automatically eliminated from the u n i t i n 1958. 

Only one w e l l has been d r i l l e d since 1961. El Paso Natural 
Gas Company, the u n i t operator, has submitted f o r approval a 1975 
d r i l l i n g program which contemplates the d r i l l i n g of four Pictured 
C l i f f s w e l l s w i t h i n the established Pictured C l i f f s p a r t i c i p a t i n g 
area. The proposed plan of development, i n f a c t a l l plans of 
development since 1960, i s not s a t i s f a c t o r y from the standpoint 
of our c l i e n t . I t i s obvious t h a t n e i t h e r the u n i t operator nor 
the Simms' lessee (Amoco Production Company) intends t o carry out 
a program of development which would be b e n e f i c i a l to the Simms' 
mineral i n t e r e s t . Accordingly, we r e s p e c t f u l l y request t h a t the 
plan of development not be approved or, i n the a l t e r n a t i v e , you 
make demand on the u n i t operator (pursuant t o Section 2 of the 
Unit Agreement) t o prepare a notice of proposed c o n t r a c t i o n of 
the u n i t area which would e f f e c t the e l i m i n a t i o n of a l l of the 
Simms' lands from the u n i t other than the 11.04 acres presently 
i n the p a r t i c i p a t i n g area. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HINKLE,jBONDURANT, COX & EATON 

Paul W. Eaton, Jr, / 

PWE/jw 

cc: E l Paso Natural Gas Company 
Amoco Production Company 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard R. Simms 



January 13, 1975 

Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Drawer 1357 
Roswel1, NewMexico 88201 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: San Juan 30-4 Unit -14-08-001-1056 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
1975 DRILLING PROGRAM 

Gentlemen: 

By letter dated January 9, 1974, El Paso Natural Gai. Company, as Unit 
Operator, filed a Drilling Program on the captioned Unit for the calendar 
year 1974. Said program provided for the drilling of no wells. 

As of this date, the total number of wells drilled in the San Juan 30-4 
Unit on acreage committed to the Unit is as follows: 

Pictured Cliffs, Commercial 19 
Pictured Cliffs, Non-commercial 2 
Pictured Cliffs, Plugged and Abandoned 7 
Mesaverde Commercial 2 

30 

Pursuant to Section 10 of the San Juan 30-4 Unit. Agreement, El Paso 
Natural Gas Company, as Unit Operator, hereby respectfully requests 
the approval of a Drilling Program for the calendar year 1975 pro­
viding for the drilling of the following wells during the calendar 
year 1975: 

Wel1 Number Drilling Block Formation 

35 W/2 Sec. 22, T-30-N, R-4-W Pictured Cliffs 
35 E/2 Sec. 20, T-30-N, R-4-U Pictured Cliffs 
37 W/2 Sec. 10, T-30-M, R-4-W Pictured Cliffs 
38 E/2 Sec. 15, T-30-N, R-4-W Pictured Cliffs 



Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Page Two 

All of the proposed wells will be drilled within the boundaries of 
the existing Pictured Cliffs Participating Area. 

If this Drilling Program is acceptable, please signify your approval 
as required under Section 10 of the Unit Agreement in the space pro­
vided on the attached sheet and return an approved copy to El Paso 
Natural Gas Company. 

Copies of this Drilling Program are being sent to the working interest 
owners as shown on the attached sheet. 

Yours very truly, 

Director of Land 
Energy Resource Development 

DNC:DW:km 
Fnrl n<?nv-pc 
San Jua.'i 30-4, 3.0 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
(Information Only) 



APPROVED: DATE: 
Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Subject to like approval by the 
Oil Conservation Commission 

APPROVED: DATE: 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Subject to like approval by the 
United States Geological Survey 

The foregoing approvals are for the 1975 Drilling Program for the 
San Juan 30-4 Unit #14-08-001-1056, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. 



SAN JUAN 30-4 UNIT 
Working Interest Owners 

Mr. J. R. Abercrombie 

Dr. W. E. Alsup 

Amoco Production Company (3) 
Denver, Colorado 

Amoco Production Company 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Mrs. tela L. Barkley 

Blackwood & Nichols Company 

Mrs. Evelyn G. Brown 

Mr. James A. Brown 

General American Oil Company of Texas 

Lt. Col. Langdon Dewey Harrison, 
Trustee for Omega E. Quinn 

Mr. Ralpn H. McCuilough 

Mrs. Catherine B. McElvain 

Mr. T. H. McElvain, Jr. 

Mr. Forrest B. Miller 

N.B.S. Corporation 

Phillips Petroleum Company 

Mr. H. 0. Pool 

Mr. Joe Quinn 

Mr. M. A. Romero 

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., Ancillary 
Guardian of the Estate of John L. 
Abercrombie 

Mr. Robert P. Tinnin 

Mrs. Evelyn E. Wallace & James A. 
Brown, Trustees under the Last 
Will and Testament of Algernon W. Brown 


